Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY BROOKS SMITH	08/12/2005
TAMMY JANE SMITH LAHUTSKY	08/12/2005
WOODROW W. BAKER II	08/12/2005
TERRYL E. BIGGS	08/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVAZZIA, INC.
Street Address:	13154 COIT ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12350566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: BETH@DALPAT.COM
Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. WALKER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVAZ-29305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. WALKER

PATENT REEL: 022079 FRAME: 0503

500749522

\$40.00 000 **Total Attachments: 5**

source=AVA29305 EXEC ASSMT#page1.tif source=AVA29305 EXEC ASSMT#page2.tif source=AVA29305 EXEC ASSMT#page3.tif source=AVA29305 EXEC ASSMT#page4.tif source=AVA29305 EXEC ASSMT#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022079 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Timothy Brooks Smith, Tammy Jane Smith Lahutsky, Woodrow W. Baker, II and Terryl E. Biggs, citizens of U.S.A. and residents of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas; Plano, Collin County, Texas; Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas and Addison, Dallas County, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "BIOFEEDBACK ELECTRONIC STIMULATION DEVICE" for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, AVAZZIA, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, which has a business address of 13154 Coit Road, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75240, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to said Assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 022079 FRAME: 0505

2

Name of First Joint Inventor: Timothy Brooks Smith

Residence (City, County, State): Dallas, Dallas County, Texas

Date Application Executed: Argust 12.

STATE OF COUNTY OF DALLAS

§ ss:

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this Latte day of Hugust, 2005, personally appeared Timothy Brooks Smith, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office this that day of Autour A.D., 2005.

BRUCE B. NEUSTADT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 07, 2006

commission Expires:

3

Name of Second Joint Inventor: Tammy Jane Smith Lahutsky

Residence (City, County, State): Plano, Collin County, Texas

Signature: <u>Xammu</u>

Date: 12, 2005

Date Application Executed: Drage 12, 20

STATE OF

TEXAS

Ş

COUNTY OF DALLAS

§ ss:

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day of d

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office this 12th day of August A.D., 2005.

BRUCE 8. NEUSTADT
BRUCE 8. NEUSTADT
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
My April 07, 2006

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

2001

Name of Third Joint Inventor: Woodrow W. Baker, II

Residence (City, County, State): Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas

Date Application Executed: ___

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

8 Tevas nacon loches

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this _____/2 day of ______, 2005, personally appeared Woodrow W. Baker, II, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office this 12day of Quy. A.D., 2005.

Commission Expires:

PATENT

REEL: 022079 FRAME: 0508

5

Name of Fourth Joint Inventor: Terryl E. Biggs

Residence (City, County, State): Addison, Dallas County, Texas

Date: _8/12

Date Application Executed: __

STATE OF

COUNTY OF DALLAS

§ ss:

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this 12th day of Public, 2005, personally appeared Terryl E. Biggs, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office this 12th day of August A.D., 2005.

ptary Public

BRUCE B. NEUSTADT lotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

April 07, 2006

ommission Expires:

PATENT

.: 022079 FRAME: 0509